Our Ref: 207 February 2024



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I have a freedom of information request. Could you please answer the following questions:

Q1. In the past 3 months, how many patients have received the following treatments (for any disease):

- Berinert (Human C1-esterase inhibitor) 0
- Cinryze (Human C1-esterase inhibitor) 0
- Firazyr (Icatibant) 0
- Icatibant any brand except Firazyr 0
- Orladeyo (Berotralstat) 0
- Ruconest (Recombinant human C1-esterase inhibitor) 0
- Takhzyro (Lanadelumab) 0

Q2. In the past 3 months, how many patients have received the following immunoglobulin treatments (for any disease):

- Cutaquig 0
- Cuvitru 0
- Gammagard 0
- Gammanorm 0
- Hizentra 0
- Hyqvia 4
- Intratect 0
- Igymune 0
- Kiovig 0
- Privigen 20
- Octagam 0
- Panzyga 0
- Subgam 0
- Any other normal immunoglobulin 0